

whether the plea for exemption from surrendering can be examined by the Chamber Judge in terms of Order V, Rule 2(35) of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 particularly in a case when there is no subsisting judgment of conviction and order of sentence of imprisonment. Let this matter be listed for Orders on 09.07.2021 (Friday). On that date, order shall be passed on this preliminary point.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR