

ITEM NO.38

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s).10671/2021

BHUPINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57633/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.57276/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 57277/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME, IA No.57632/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.57274/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not joined though the petition was called twice.

List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
AR-CUM-PSs